PUBLIC WORK AND PUBLIC PURCHASES [4000 - 4563]  ( Division 5 enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134. )

CHAPTER 1. Cost Records to be Kept [4000 - 4007]  ( Chapter 1 enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134. )

  This chapter does not apply to maintenance work, work occasioned by emergency, and work costing less than fifteen
thousand dollars ($15,000).

(Amended by Stats. 1980, Ch. 623.)

  As used in this chapter, “engineer” means the Director of Transportation, the Director of Water Resources, the Director of
General Services, or a deputy or other person authorized by any such officer, and every county engineer, county surveyor, county